

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6254 of 2024

Appellant :- Aman Soni

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Bhavesh Singh Jadaun, Satya Dheer Singh Jadaun

Counsel for Respondent :- Sushil Kumar Shukla, G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

1. Counter affidavit preferred on behalf of the State after serving copy of the same upon learned counsel for the appellant is taken on record.

2. At the same time, Sri Varun Ojha, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted one week's time for filing counter affidavit. If required, one week thereafter is hereby granted to learned counsel for the appellant for filing rejoinder affidavit in reply to the counter affidavit preferred on behalf of the State as well as opposite party no.2.

3. Put up this case as fresh on **13.09.2024**.

Order Date :- 30.8.2024

Saif