

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6254 of 2024

Appellant :- Aman Soni

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :- Bhavesh Singh Jadaun, Satya Dheer
Singh Jadaun**

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Sushil Kumar Shukla

Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X,J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on
9.5.2025.

Order Date :- 25.4.2025

Ujjawal