



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6254 of 2024

Aman Soni

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashok Kumar Mishra, Bhavesh Singh
Jadaun, Satya Dheer Singh Jadaun,
Shivam Shukla

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Sushil Kumar Shukla

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Order on Criminal Misc. Parole (Temporari Bail) Application

The present case has been taken up out of turn under the category of mention cases.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for applicant that the marriage of the younger sister of the applicant is scheduled to be solemnized on 11.2.2026, in this regard marriage card has been appended along with the affidavit filed in support of the parole application.

Learned A.G.A. is directed to obtain instructions with regard to marriage ceremony of sister of the appellant.

List on 9.2.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari, J.)

February 6, 2026

KK Patel